DCS, Honn did not follow up with the OIG or submit a request for a formal advisory opinion to 

the OIG or to the Commission. 

In summary, the OIG investigation found that Honn accepted employment with YSC, an 

organization for which she made regulatory or licensing decisions, before the elapse of at least 

three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date that she left state employee on October 25, 

2023. As a result, only twenty-six (26) days of the cooling off period had elapsed between the date 

Honn accepted employment at YSC and when she ceased to be a state employee. 

B.

[...]

may not accept employment or receive 
compensation  . . . 

(3) from an employer if the former state . . . employee . . . made a regulatory 
or licensing decision that directly applied to the employer or to a parent or 
subsidiary of the employer;  

Before the elapse of at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the date of the 
former state . . . employee . . . ceases to be a state . . . employee . . . . 

The OIG’s investigation found that Honn made regulatory or licensing decisions that 

directly applied to YSC because she completed multiple reviews of YSC.